PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Lamp Available with 10W or 20W G4 bi-pin halogen lamps
with 2,000 hours life, 3000° Kelvin temperature and 99+ CRI
• Order lamps separately (Refer to specification sheet E5.1.0 for
lamp data).
Lamp Socket Equipped with a patented (#5023765) swing-out
socket which allows for easy relamping with no special tools
required.

DEGREES HORIZONTAL DEGREES HORIZONTAL
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION CURVE
ORDERING GUIDELINES
LENGTH & WATTAGE INFORMATION MOUNTING HARDWARE (See E5.1.0)
FEED OPTIONS
Extrusions #2 and #3 supplied with 1/2” flex connector with
96” of supply wire. Extrusion #6 supplied with mounting
stem with 96” wire leads and swivel (6” minimum length on
stem). Specify stem length, can be mounted with canopy kit,
MK (see above). When grouping fixtures, consult factory.
DEGREES
VERTICAL 0° 45° 90°
0 51 51 51
10 59 64 54
20 73 63 56
30 76 68 53
40 70 64 40
50 77 64 38
60 78 66 39
70 57 60 16
80 44 43 3
90 37 41 0
100 30 35 0
110 33 36 0
120 22 29 0
130 6 8 0
140 2 0 0
150 0 0 0
160 0 0 0
170 0 0 0
180 0 0 0
Right and left are determined as you face the back of the fixture.
1300 S. Wolf Road • Des Plaines, IL 60018 • Phone (847) 827-9880 • Fax (847) 827-2925